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CarolinasAGC SCEST
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CAROLINAS AGC / SCDOT
JOINT COOPERATIVE COMMITTEE
November 9, 2022
11:00 a.m. Room 306, SCDOT
AGENDA

Call to Order

A.

Introductions
See attached

Old Business

A.

Phase 2 Escalation Plan Update

August was the target; however, more items have been brought up. Originally, the
items for phase 2 were concrete for structures, steel piles, overhead signs, and pipe.
This has been extended to include erosion control and flatwork. We are waiting on
data from other states on overhead signs to work through. An update on the
timeframe should be available within the next couple of weeks.

Buy America Update

Basically, the construction material waiver was not granted past November 10%.
Anything after November 10" must comply with the Buy America requirements,
which essentially is the January letting. Any manufactured materials still have a
waiver at this point. That is under review as well. The supplemental spec will
contain language that will allow us to work toward the QPL. In January the QPL
will not be fully developed yet. A certification will be required for non-ferrous
metals, plastics and polymer-based products, glass, lumber, and drywall. As the
QPL develops, these certifications will not be needed as much. Anything
permanently incorporated must meet these requirements.



II1.

IVv.

Standard Specs. Update

Division 300 was reviewed by contractors. No major concerns were noted. That
Division should be behind us. Division 400 is having some format tweaking done
right now. Hoping to get this out to the contractors for review late November to
early December. Moving along, every couple of months divisions will go to the

contractors for review. We are tracking for this to be up and running for the January
2024 letting.

Cement for CMRB

Everyone is aware of the supply issues that are being experienced. It was expected
that this issue would lighten up during the summer; however, it got worse. The
bulk of the reconstruction work is let in September, November, January, and March.
Some of the completion dates on the September letting were extended to allow for
the supply issues. Right now, there is about a three- or four-year backlog on the
CMRB projects because of the allotments. SCDOT is brainstorming right now to
see what can be done to alleviate most of that backlog. So far not many have been
swapped from CMRB to something else. Contractors have been asked to continue
to work with the districts as needed.

New Business

A.

Safety Topic
The safety topic is about honoring lives lost in work zones.

Snow/Ice Removal

The question was asked about if the contractors have access to payment for snow
removal if they are moved from a primary route they are constructing to a secondary
route for a snow event. Standard snow and ice removal is typically not reimbursed.
Andy stated that SCDOT is willing to have conversations about possible
reimbursement. Leland stated that if the agreement is in place, the contractors
should be paid using proper practices.

AASHTOWare

AWP has been up and running since April letting. Sitemanager is being phased
out. The process is running relatively smoothly. There have been very few hiccups.

Revisions to Form 100.05 — Estimate Concurrence

Struck due to time constraints.

Adjourn



SCDOT/CAGC Joint Committee Attendees

November 9, 2022
Initial Name Company Email
l‘l [J“Q Mark Anthony SCDOT anthonymh@scdot.org

Mark Ashmore

Ashmore Brothers

mark@ashmorebros.com

Ken Atkinson

Palmetto Corp.

katkinson@palmettocorp.net

Lee Barrack

Blythe Construction

lee.barrack@eurovia.us

Chris Boyd

Crowder Construction Co.

cboyd@crowderusa.com

Benji Branham SCDOT branhamwb@scdot.org
w Daniel Burton SCDOT burtond@scdot.org
Paul Capps Superior Construction pcapps@superiorconstruction.com
Troy Carter Lane Construction tmcarter@laneconstruct.com
% Leslie Clark CAGC LClark@carolinasagc.org
Leland Colvin SCDOT colvinld@scdot.org
David Cook SCDOT cookdb@scdot.org
o James Cooper SCDOT cooperim@scdot.org
‘ f gzi Chris Davis Sanders Brothers chris@sandersbrothers.com
Greg Davis SCDOT davisgg@scdot.org
John Davis uIG john.davis@uig.net
b/wp Lyle Davis SCDOT davislw@scdot.org
Robert Dickinson SCDOT dickinsorc@scdot.org
Chris Dicks SCDOT dickscw@scdot.org

,QQ

Scott Dominguez

Rogers Group

scott.domingquez@rogersgroupinc.com

Jordan Doolittle

Lane Construction

imdoolittle@laneconstruct.com

Brent Evans

Banks Construction Company

—
L@ Andy Douglas Archer Western adouglas@walshgroup.com
' é Kenny Eargle SCDOT earglekb@scdot.org
£ Jeff Elliott SCDOT elliottio@scdot.org
Gearge Ellis Crowder Construction Co. gellis@crowderusa.com
Danny Eudy Zachry danny.eudy@zachrycorpo.com

brentevans@banksconstruction.com

Jim Ewart

uIG

jim.exwart@uig.net

Scott Fant

Sloan Construction Co.

fants@sloancc.net

Jason Ferrell

Eurovia/Blythe Construction

danny ferrell@eurovia.us

David Fletcher

KCl Technologies

hdfletcher50@gmail.com

PIF Derek Frick SCDOT rickdj@scdot.org
=< Jason Fulmer SCDOT fulmerjs@scdot.org
TMfr Tom Gaines SCDOT gainestm@scdot.org

Michael Gantt uIG michael.gantt@uig.net

o Dennis Garber SCDOT garberdj@scdot.org
% Chris Gaskins SCDOT gaskinscj@scdot.org
" |christy Hall SCDOT hallca@scdot.org
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Lindy Hallman uiG lindy.hallman@uig.net
/1/77)‘ Mike Hannah SCDOT hannahmt@scdot.org
Z/ Benjy Hardee A. O. Hardee benjyhardee@aohardee-son.com
{jfﬂ] Brian Heape SCDOT heapebw®@scdot.org
v David Hebert SCDOT hebertdl@scdot.org
Tim Henderson SCDOT hendersotr@scdot.org
b»\ Adam Holcomb Dane Construction, Inc. adam@daneconstruction.com
MAH Michael Humphries SCDOT humphriesma@scdot.org
Steve lkerd FHWA stephen.ikerd@dot.gov
= Robbie Isgett SCDOT isgettre@scdot.org
Teresa Jackson SCDOT jacksont@scdot.org
David Johnson SCDOT johnsondav@scdot.org
/) |Weilohnson SCDOT johnsonwh@scdot.org
/_)('2. John Jordan Cherokee, Inc. jlordan@cherokee-sc.com
Laura Kline SCDOT klinela@scdot.org
JOL/ Joe Laws SCDOT lawsjd@scdot.org
MV Andrew Leaphart SCDOT leaphartat@scdot.org
Kristin Levy Palmetto Corp. klevy@palmettocorp.com
Joshua Makison SCDOT Makisonsjf @scdot.org
Doug McClure SCDOT mcclurede@scdot.org
) Richard McElrath Rogers Group, Inc. richard.mcelrath@rogersgroupinc.com
l/ﬂ//ﬁ Marty Mckee King Asphalt Mmckee@thriftdev.com
'jﬂM Patrick McKenzie SCDOT mckenziepk@scdot.org
Kevin MclLaughlin SCDOT mclaughlkr@scdot.org

Tom Meador

Lane Construction

tcmeader@laneconstruction.com

Sarah Miller Lane Construction samiller@laneconstruct.com
Melanie Mobley SCDOT mobleymf@scdot.org
Dave Moyar Archer Western dmoyar@walshgroup.com
Brett Murray Eurovia brett.murray@eurovia.nus
Ben Olson SCDOT olsonbg@scdot.org
7 |Travis Patrick SCDOT patricktm@scdot.org
2p Sally Paul SPC, Inc. swpal@bellsouth.net
John Payne Rogers Group John.Payne @ Rogersgroupinc.com
Justin Powell SCDOT powellip@scdot.org
) Josh Quattiebaum SCDOT quattlebb@scdot.org
Todd Quigg Sloan Construction Co. tqui reevescc.com
David Rankin Lane Construction dirankin@laneconstruction.com
e wk-  |ClayRichter SCDOT Richtercw@scdot.org
DL |pavid Rogers SCDOT rogersdi@scdot.org
Ashleigh Sandel SCDOT sandelag@scdot.org
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Casey Schwager King Asphalt
Cliff Selkinghaus SCDOT selkinghcb@scdot.org
W Ron Shaw Lee Const. Co. of the Carolinas  |rpshaw@leecarolinas.com
T Matthew Shealy SCDOT shealymij@scdot.org
Temple Short SCDOT shorttk@scdot.org
Dave Simpson Carolina AGC dsimpson@carolinasags.
Brian Stumph UIG brian.stumph@uig.net
Jeff Terry SCDOT terryjs@scdot.org
Allen Thompson SCDOT thompsonja@scdot.org
Jim Triplett ulG jet@uig.net
Kevin Turner SCDOT turnermk@scdot.org
, Jonathan Tyndall SCDOT tyndallid@scdot.org
Merritt Vann SCDOT vannma@scdot.org
enji Vinson C. R. Jackson bvuinson@crjackson.com
Nick Waites SCDOT waitesnt@scdot.org
Bruce Wells SCDOT wellsbs@scdot.org
G Grady Wicker Eagle Construction Co, Inc. gwicker@eagleconstruction.com
[Randall Young SCDOT youngri@scdot.org
Jeremy Yuhas SCDOT yuhasjd@scdot.org
7ﬂ Merrill Zwanka SCDOT zwankame@scdot.org
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Oct. 26, 2022 Foundation.ATSSA.com

Help honor lives lost in work zone incidents
Submit a name by Dec. 1

Your assistance is requested in gathering the names of men,
women and children who lost their lives in work zone
incidents. Our goal is to honor each person by including his or
her name on the National Work Zone Memorial.

National Work
The Memorial is a traveling tribute, inscribed with more than Zone Memorial

1.600 names. A virtual Memoarial is also available for meetings

and events. It honors each person who was killed in a work K';’O“; ds‘l’)m‘:’o"le 2”;0)
zone*, including workers, motorists, pedestrians, first shouta be Included:
responders and even children. Submit a name by DEC. 1

to honor lives lost

This tribute raises public awareness about the rising number in a work zone

of work zone related deaths, It also reminds the moloring
public about the need to slow down and stay alert when
traveling in and around work zones.

How to get involved

We ask that the family, company or agency with the relevant
information complete the Name Submission Form and send it
with the required supporting documentation.

Additionally, you can help The Foundation find names by:

* Contacting the company that employed the person or
their family and encourage them to submit the name.

e Helping the family with the process to submit a name
to the Memorial.

e Reaching out to your state government or local
ATSSA chapter for information on individuals who
died in a work zone incident.

All name submissions must be received by Dec. 1 for
inclusion on the Memorial for 2023.

Submit a name for inclusion

https://foundation.atssa.com/Portals/1/Documents/NWZMemorial NameSubmission.pdf



